
Keystone Kickoff, Starke, FL  March 12-13, 2005

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Max Daddow 432328 288 Nicolas CA Pitts S-2B N260AB 389.50 379.80 382.30 1151.60 85.30%
2 Kevin Teig 432329 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 362.00 384.30 376.50 1122.80 83.17%
3 Lanham Straus 431810 288 Daytona Beach FL North American T-28 N8089H 368.90 369.30 342.60 1080.80 80.06%
4 Christian Pezalla 432321 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 341.60 346.10 321.50 1009.20 74.76%
5 Pat Barrott 431591 Brunswick GA Pitts S-2B N260AB 362.60 239.10 345.70 947.40 70.18%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Devon Pym 431145 288 Port Orange FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 1153.10 1228.60 0.00 2381.70 82.13%
2 Greg Woods 709825 23 Englewood FL Bellanca 8KCAB N721AC 1187.40 1188.60 0.00 2376.00 81.93%
3 James Hosmer 432129 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 1083.10 1240.50 0.00 2323.60 80.12%
4 Ed Haywood 28157 23 Valrico FL Bellanca 8KCAB N1190E 989.40 1152.10 0.00 2141.50 73.84%
5 Mike Luszcz 24460 23 Oldsher FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 1070.50 1065.90 0.00 2136.40 73.67%
6 Jim Stasny 1309 Jacksonville FL Pitts S1-S N7315 1135.90 996.70 0.00 2132.60 73.54%
7 Stan Moye 430392 3 Albany GA Pitts S1 N39MR 1037.90 1093.40 0.00 2131.30 73.49%
8 Jason Newburg 21195 288 Daytona Beach FL North American T-28 N8089H 984.90 1134.80 0.00 2119.70 73.09%
9 Jon Holzman 432136 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 994.00 1032.80 0.00 2026.80 69.89%
10 P Carolina Lenz 431563 288 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S-2B N260AB 1089.80 878.50 0.00 1968.30 67.87%
11 Michel Lahale 431074 23 Naples FL Extra 300 N91TJ 866.30 857.60 0.00 1723.90 59.44%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Kevin Campbell 24702 89 Ocala FL Pitts S2-C N119PS 1775.70 1711.40 1330.90 4818.00 85.27%
2 Greg Bruyn 430458 288 Port Orange FL Pitts S2-B N260AB 1652.60 1716.70 1270.50 4639.80 82.12%
3 Joe Brinker 10844 23 Jupiter FL CAP 10B N151NA 1713.70 1622.10 1265.10 4600.90 81.43%
4 Paul Lopez 25674 23 Tampa FL Pitts S1-T N614GT 1624.50 1545.20 1220.80 4390.50 77.71%
5 Hana Teissler 430552 12  CO Sukhoi Su-31 N29KX 1607.60 1444.60 1296.80 4349.00 76.97%
6 Dean Meredith 23391 23 Boynton Beach FL Giles G202 N202WZ 1484.80 1714.20 1091.90 4290.90 75.95%
7 Erica Anderson 26787 288 Port Orange FL Pitts S1-T N49319 1646.70 1318.00 1033.30 3998.00 70.76%
8 Marty Flournoy 23687 3 Columbus GA Pitts S1-S N457CF 1252.80 1703.20 1023.70 3979.70 70.44%
9 Dave Underwood 16611 1 Naperville IL Extra 200 N9PB 1588.50 1448.90 893.70 3931.10 69.82%
10 Jim Wells 20352 52 Lansing NY Pitts S-2B N260PS 1446.40 1339.80 1143.60 3929.80 69.55%
11 Dale Evans 393447 37 Coral Gables FL Acro Duster II SA-750 N750X 1355.70 1445.10 428.60 3229.40 57.26%
12 Cynthia Lyons 24716 1 Naperville IL Extra 200 N9PB 791.70 1086.30 310.20 2188.20 38.87%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Hector Ramirez 18975 3 Huntsville AL Extra 300L N497AF 2077.30 2676.10 2136.50 6889.90 83.62%
2 Pete Eslick 26954 89 Ocala FL Sukhoi SU31 N31KX 2059.70 2584.50 2121.20 6765.40 82.10%
3 Phil Schacht 12370 288 Port Orange FL Pitts S1-S N86DM 2049.00 2583.30 1895.40 6527.70 79.22%
4 Nick Galyon 23179 23 Jupiter FL Extra 300S N20GX 1488.00 2576.30 1752.70 5817.00 70.59%



Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Hubie Tolson 18900 23 New Bern NC Sukhoi SU-26-M2 N2450 2498.50 4029.73 3052.70 9580.93 85.16%
2 Nick Onn 429969 Old Greenwich CT Sukhoi SU26 N26UN 2485.00 3994.08 2509.50 8988.58 79.90%
3 Val Rahmani 24125 Old Greenwich CT Sukhoi SU26 N26VN 2212.60 2986.43 2302.20 7501.23 66.68%
4 Bob Stark 18335 23 Boca Raton FL Giles G202 N202RD 2184.00 1562.10 1728.80 5474.90 48.67%

Collegiate Series
Pilot IAC Number School %pp

1 Max Daddow 432328 ERFL 85.30%
2 Kevin Teig 432329 ERFL 83.17%
3 James Hosmer 432129 ERFL 80.12%
4 Lanham Straus 431810 ERFL 80.06%
5 Christian Pezalla 432321 ERFL 74.76%
6 Jon Holzman 432136 ERFL 69.89%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Max Daddow 432328 85.30%
2 Kevin Campbell 24702 85.27%
3 Kevin Teig 432329 83.17%
4 Devon Pym 431145 82.13%
5 Greg Bruyn 430458 82.12%
6 James Hosmer 432129 80.12%
7 Phil Schacht 12370 79.22%
8 Paul Lopez 25674 77.71%
9 Christian Pezalla 432321 74.76%
10 Mike Luszcz 24460 73.67%
11 Jim Stasny 1309 73.54%
12 Stan Moye 430392 73.49%
13 Erica Anderson 26787 70.76%
14 Marty Flournoy 23687 70.44%
15 Pat Barrott 431591 70.18%
16 Jon Holzman 432136 69.89%
17 Jim Wells 20352 69.55%
18 P Carolina Lenz 431563 67.87%

Judges
Name IACNumber Flights
Jim Wells J-S22 J-A8 J-AF4 
Jim Klick C-A8 C-AF4 J-S22 
Kevin Campbell C-S22 C-U8 C-UF4 J-A8 J-AF4 
Laurie Ramirez J-P15 J-S22 J-I36 
Pat Anderson J-A8 J-AF4 J-U8 J-UF4 
Nick Galyon J-P15 J-I36 J-U8 J-UF4 



Pete Eslick J-S22 
David Underwood J-S22 J-A8 J-AF4 
Fred Weaver C-P15 C-I36 J-U8 J-UF4 
Cynthia Lyons J-A8 J-AF4 J-U8 J-UF4 
Bob Stark J-P15 J-I36 
Hector Ramirez J-P15 J-I36 J-U8 J-UF4 
Phil Schacht J-P15 J-I36 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights
Jim Wells AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Greg Bruyn CA-U8 CA-UF4 
Jim Stasny AJ-P15 AJ-I36 
Devon Pym AJ-P15 AJ-I36 AJ-A8 AJ-AF4 
Joe Brinker AJ-S22 
Lanham Straus AJ-S22 AJ-A8 AJ-AF4 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Carolina Lenz AJ-P15 AJ-I36 AJ-A8 AJ-AF4 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Hubie Tolson AJ-A8 AJ-AF4 
Paul Lopez AJ-S22 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Jamie Hosmer AJ-P15 AJ-I36 
Fred Weaver CA-A8 CA-AF4 AJ-S22 
Erica Anderson CA-S22 
Greg Woods AJ-A8 AJ-AF4 
Nick Onn CA-P15 CA-I36 
Phil Schacht AJ-S22 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
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